B.F.5.) GOVT. COLLEGE ASSANDH (KARNAL)

3" ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET 2025

Inauguration by:
Hon’ble Sh. Chaman Lal, Principal B.F.S.J
Govt. College Assandh (Karnal)
On 14.02.2025, at 09:30 am

Prize Distribution by:
Hon’ble Sh. Vikash Attri
Former Principal, B.F.S.J Govt. College Assandh (Karnal)
On 15.02.2025, at 12:30 PM
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Programme for 14 February 2025

Assembly of Athletes

Flag Hoisting Ceremony

Welcome Address

Declaration of opening of the meet
Oath taking ceremony

Blessing Speech by

Starting of events

Garlanding Ceremony of 1% event (by Principal)

Events
Javelin Throw Men
High Jump Women
Javelin Throw Women
High Jump Men
Shot put Women
Long jump Men
Shot Put Men
Long Jump Women
Discuss Throw Men
Discuss Throw Women
Hammer throw Men
Hammer throw Women

09:15. AM
09:25. AM
09:30 AM
09:35 AM
09:35 AM
09:40 AM
09:50 AM

09:50. AM
09:50. AM.
10:30 AM
10:30 AM.
11:00 AM.
11:00 AM.
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 Noon
12:30 PM
12:30 PM.

01:00 PM
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Race 400M
Race 400 M
Race 100M
Race 100M
Race Three-Legged
Race Three-Legged

Prize Distribution

Closing Ceremony

Programme for 15 February 2025

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

Women

Vote of Thanks (By Dr. Jagmohan Singh)

National Anthem

09:30 AM
09:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:40 AM
11.00 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
01:15 PM
01:30 PM
01:40 PM
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BABA FATEH SINGH JI GOVT. COLLEGE ASSANDH (KARNAL)

3 ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET 2025
(14™-15" February 2025)
ry

OFICIALS ON DUTY

The Following members of the staff have been put on duty on the occasion of 3" Annual
Athletic Meet from 14™-15" February 2025. Please note down the duties for 3 Annual Athletic

Meet 2024-25

Chief Patron Chief Referee 7
Sh. Chaman Lal, Principal Mr. Anil
Reception Committee: - Announcers & Victory Ceremony: -
Mr. Rohtash Mr. Sanjeev
Mr. Jagmohan Singh Mr. Jagmohan Singh
Mrs. Heena Mr. Saurabh
Mr. Anil Kumar
Stage Secretary Jury of Appeal: -
Mr. Sanjeev Mr. Rohtash
Mr. Jagmohan Singh Mr. Jagmohan Singh
Mr. Saurabh Mrs. Heena
Mr. Anil Kumar
Mr. Sandeep ,

Judges for Throw: -

Judges for J(lmps: -

Mr. Anil Kumar Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
Mr. Malkhan Mr. Sandeep
Mrs. Amrit Kaur Mrs. Urmila
Assisted by: Mr. Bajrang Assisted by: Mr. Bajrang
Mr. Narender Mr. Sohan Lal

Judges for Race: - Prize/Certificate Writing Committee: -
Mrs. Heena Mr. Anil Kumar
Mr. Sa}hlb Singh Mr. Anwar
Mr. Vikram Mrs. Urmila

isted by: Mr. Narend '
Assisted by Mz Sokan L Mrs. Ekta Rohilla Honpaeed Raur -
Flag Hoisting Tent Sound and seating arrangement
Mr. Rohtash Committee
Mr. Anil Mr. Malkhan Singh

Mr. Jagmohan Singh
M- b inelua Lingh

Mr. Sahib Singh
Mr. Vikram

Mrs. Urmila

Mr. Suresh Kumar
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First Aid: -
Mr. Sanjeev

Photography & Press Coverage: -
Mr. Sandeep Kumar

Mr. Malkhan Singh Mr. Anwar
Mrs. Amrit Kaur Mr. Sahib Singh
Mrs. Nisha Rani Mrs. Urmila
Mr. Balvinder B
Decoration Committee: - Hospitality
Mrs. Nisha Rani Mrs. Heena
Mrs. Amrit Kaur Mrs. Amrit Kaur
Mrs. Urmila

Mrs. Urmila

Mrs. Nisha Rani

Refreshment Committee: -
Mrs. Heena

Mrs. Urmila R

Mr. Anwar , HuSSsan S %‘n
Mr. Parveen

Mr. Bajrang

Mr. Narender

Discipline Committee: -
Mr. Sandeep

Mr. Sahib Singh

Mr. Vikram

Mr. Saurabh

Mrs. Amrit Kaur

Mrs. Urmila

Mrs. Nisha Rani

Mr. Suresh

Mr. Parveen

Closing Ceremony: -

Mr. Jagmohan Singh

All the Members of the staff will maintain discipline throughout the function. Staff members are

strictly advised not to leave the stadium till the function is over.

onvener
Mr. Jagmohan Singh

B.F.S.JPfincipal o 12
BJSJ Govt. Collége Assandh (Karnal)
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