B.F.S.J GOVT. COLLEGE ASSANDH (KARNAL)

3rd ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET 2025

Inauguration by:

Hon'ble Sh. Chaman Lal, Principal B.F.S.J Govt. College Assandh (Karnal) On 14.02.2025, at 09:30 am

Prize Distribution by:

Hon'ble Sh. Vikash Attri
Former Principal, B.F.S.J Govt. College Assandh (Karnal)
On 15.02.2025, at 12:30 PM

Programme for 14 February 2025

Assembly of Athletes		09:15. AM
Flag Hoisting Ceremony		09:25. AM
Welcome Address		09:30 AM
Declaration of opening of the meet		09:35 AM
Oath taking ceremony		09:35 AM
Blessing Speech by		09:40 AM
Starting of events		09:50 AM
Garlanding Ceremony of 1st event (by	Principal)	
	Events	
Javelin Throw	Men	09:50. AM
High Jump	Women	09:50. AM.
Javelin Throw	Women	10:30 AM
High Jump	Men	10:30 AM.
Shot put	Women	11:00 AM.
Long jump	Men	11:00 AM.
Shot Put	Men	11:30 AM
Long Jump	Women	11:30 AM
Discuss Throw	Men	12:00 Noon
Discuss Throw	Women	12:30 PM
Hammer throw	Men	12:30 PM.
Hammer throw	Women	01:00 PM

Programme for 15 February 2025

Race 400M	Men	09:30 AM
Race 400 M	Women	09:50 AM
Race 100M	Men	10:20 AM
Race 100M	Women	10:40 AM
Race Three-Legged	Men	11.00 AM
Race Three-Legged	Women	11:30 AM
Prize Distribution		12:30 PM
Closing Ceremony		01:15 PM
Vote of Thanks (By Dr. Jagmohan Singh)		01:30 PM
National Anthem		01:40 PM

BABA FATEH SINGH JI GOVT. COLLEGE ASSANDH (KARNAL)

3rd ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET 2025 (14th-15th February 2025)

OFICIALS ON DUTY

The Following members of the staff have been put on duty on the occasion of 3rd Annual Athletic Meet from 14th-15th February 2025. Please note down the duties for 3rd Annual Athletic Meet 2024-25

Chief Patron	CIL CD C	
Sh. Chaman Lal, Principal	Chief Referee	
Reception Committee: -	Mr. Anil	
Mr. Rohtash	Announcers & Victory Ceremony: -	
	Mr. Sanjeev	
Mr. Jagmohan Singh Mrs. Heena	Mr. Jagmohan Singh	
	Mr. Saurabh	
Mr. Anil Kumar		
Stage Secretary	Jury of Appeal: -	
Mr. Sanjeev	Mr. Rohtash	
Mr. Jagmohan Singh	Mr. Jagmohan Singh	
Mr. Saurabh	Mrs. Heena	
	Mr. Anil Kumar	
	Mr. Sandeep	
Judges for Throw: -	Judges for Jumps: -	
Mr. Anil Kumar	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar	
Mr. Malkhan	Mr. Sandeep	
Mrs. Amrit Kaur	Mrs. Urmila	
Assisted by: Mr. Bajrang	Assisted by: Mr. Bajrang	
Mr. Narender	Mr. Sohan Lal	
Judges for Race: -	Prize/Certificate Writing Committee: -	
Mrs. Heena	Mr. Anil Kumar	
Mr. Sahib Singh	Mr. Anwar	
Mr. Vikram	1	
Assisted by: Mr. Narender	Mrs. Urmila	
Mr. Sohan Lal	Mrs. Ekta Rohilla, Harbacet Kayr.	
Flag Hoisting	Tent Sound and seating arrangement	
Mr. Rohtash	Committee	
Mr. Anil	Mr. Malkhan Singh	
Mr. Jagmohan Singh	Mr. Sahib Singh	
Mr. Bhupindu Singh	Mr. Vikram	
C selberger O	Mrs. Urmila	
	Mr. Suresh Kumar	

First Aid: -	Photography & Press Coverage: -
Mr. Sanjeev	Mr. Sandeep Kumar
Mr. Malkhan Singh	Mr. Anwar
Mrs. Amrit Kaur	Mr. Sahib Singh
Mrs. Nisha Rani	Mrs. Urmila
	Mr. Balvinder
Decoration Committee: -	Hospitality
Mrs. Nisha Rani	Mrs. Heena
Mrs. Amrit Kaur	Mrs. Amrit Kaur
	Mrs. Urmila
Mrs. Urmila	Mrs. Nisha Rani
Refreshment Committee: -	Discipline Committee: -
Mrs. Heena	Mr. Sandeep
Mrs. Urmila	Mr. Sahib Singh
Mr. Anwar, Hussan Singh	Mr. Vikram
Mr. Parveen	Mr. Saurabh
Mr. Bajrang	Mrs. Amrit Kaur
Mr. Narender	Mrs. Urmila
	Mrs. Nisha Rani
	Mr. Suresh
	Mr. Parveen
	Closing Ceremony: -
	Mr. Jagmohan Singh

All the Members of the staff will maintain discipline throughout the function. Staff members are strictly advised not to leave the stadium till the function is over.

Convener

Mr. Jagmohan Singh

B.F.S. JPfincipal College Assandh (Karnal)